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Decision 82 07 05l. JUL 7 -·1982' 

BEFORE mE POELIC UTILITIES COr-1MISSION OF tHE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application 
of Homer W. Price (C.V. Commute 
Service), a Sole Proprietorship 
for the authority to increase 
fares. for the transportation of 
passengers on regular scheduled 
home-to-work rc:utes. between points 
in Alameda. County and the United 
Airlines Y~tena.nce :Base in 
San Francisco, San Y.a teo County.. 5 

OPINION -- ..... -_-..-

Application 61056 
(Filed November IS, 1981) 

Homer W. Price (applicant), do:i.ng business as C. V.. Commute 

Se:rvice" is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-1138) between 
points in Alameea. County and the United Air Lines V.aintenance :sese 
at the San Francisco International Airport. The service is designed 
to provide a convenient ane economical mass transit alternative to the 

private automobile for persons commuting to the Maintenance Base 

from Hayward and castro Va11ey. 

Applicant seeks authority to increase his passenger fares 
from $10 .. 25 to $16.00 per person, weekly tickets, to offset increases 
:in operating costs. 

Applicant's present fares were established by Decision 
92285 dated October 8, 1980. 

Applicant alleges that the requested fare tncrease is 
necessar.y to offset tncreases in operattng costs, including the costs 
of mechanics'labor, replacement costs, and diesel fuel. As sh~'ll. :in 

the application, applicant sustained a loss of nearly $3,000 for the 
year ending September 30, 1981. 
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The Transportation Division staff has prepared an engineer:lng 
econom:i.cs review of' applicant's operations. 'Xhe following table sets. 
forth the adjusted results of operations under.present and proposed 
fares for a test year ending June 30 ~ 1983 ~ allowing for diminution 
from the fare increase: 

Revenues 
Expenses. 
Operating Income (Loss) 

:Before Income Taxes 
Operating Ratio· 

Before Income Taxes 

XABLE 1 

?resent Fares Proposed Fares 

(Red Figure) 

$17,774 
24,643 

(6-,869) 

13~· 

$25,000 
24'~64J; 

357 

99$. 

• As indicated by the above table ~ applican.t' S operatiDg 

• 

income in the test year lmder his present fares will be a loss of 
$6,869 with an operating ratio of 13n. The proposed fares will result 
in an annual gross revenue increase of $7,226, a profit of $357, with 
an operating ratio of 991.. 

Notice of the filing of this application appeared on the 
Commission's Daily calendar. No protest or request for public heartng 
has been received. 

The Commission notified affected public transit district 
operators of the application under Pub1ie Utilities Code Sections 730.3 
and 730.5, and the Canmission requested the public agency to prepare 
an analysis of the effect of. fare i1lcrease on overall transportation 
problems within the territor,y served by the public transit system. 
No response has been received from any public transit district. The 
fare increase will not affect transit system plans prepared' under 
Chapter 2.5 of title 7 of the Government Code • 
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Findings of Fact 
1. Applicant seeks authority to increase his passenger fares. 

to offset increased operating expenses. 
2. As shown in Table 1" applicant's operations in the test year 

will be conducted at a loss of $6,869 under present fares. 
3. The requested fare increase will result in additioD8l. 

annual gross revenues of $7 ,226 with an operating. ratio of 991., before 
taxes. 

4. The requested fare :increase is necessar,y to offset increased 
operating expenses and to ensure applicant's continued operations. 

S. The requested fare increase is justified. 
6. No protests bavc- been received, and a public heariDg is not 

necessaxy. 

7. Since the fare increase is neces~ to ensure applicant's 
continued operations, the effective date of this order should be the 
elate of signature .. 
~cnclusion of Law 

!he increased fares are reasonable and justified • 

.QR~~! 

11' IS ORDERED that: 
1. Homer W. nice :Ls~ authorizecl to establish the increased 

. fares proposed in Application 61056. Tariffs shall be filed not earlier 
. . 

than the effective date of this order. They may go into effect S days . . ~ ....... . . .. .. . . 

"::-'or more after the effective date of this order on not less- than S. days' 

" . . 
"after the effective date of this order. 

. ", ",. ~. . .. 
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3. In addition to posting and filing tariffs, applicant shall 
post a printed explanation of his fares in his buses and terminal s. 
The notice Shall be posted at least 5 days before the effective date 
of the fare changes and shall remain posted for at least 30 days. 

Ibis order is effective today. 
Dated JUL 71982 , at San Francisco, california. 
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nrCHARD D. eRA VEr..u:; 
LEONARD M.. CRIMES, JR. 
V!CTOR CALVO 
!?l:\JSCH .. LA C caw 

CommiflSioncr.; 

Cnl'!'missioncr John E.. Bryson. 
bein:.:;. necessarily ab:>eIlt,. did 
not pa.rticipate. 


